THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PIEUARS BY MAIL TO CIAL COPY

Lionel Hairston - Attorney At Law	HOUR HEER HIS HEER HAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
PO Box 238 - Dolton, Illinois 60419	*2311522027a
708 692 0123 - 708 585 0249 Fax	*2311522027* Doc# 2311522027 Fee \$41.00
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: Barbara L. Meredith	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk
3034 Palmer Court	DATE: 04/25/2023 10:43 AM PG: 1 OF
Flossmoor, IL 60422-1466	

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT	(hereinafter referred to	as a TODI), which w	vas completed and si	gned before a
notary public on the following date:	April 19, 20	1 2 :5	_ by the property ow	ner or owners,
whose name(s) is/are: Barbara	Meredith		and c	
at the street address of: 3034 I	Palmei Court	in the City of:	Flossmoor	
and County of: Cook	in the	State of:Illi	inois	with a
zip code of: 60422-1466 whi				
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating	and attesting to the fol	owing: That the abov	e-referenced propert	y owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real proper recorded on the date of: $05 / 03 / 2$				
proper County Agency in the County of:				
intended to transfer the following real pro				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH	APPLIES - 🗌 WRITT	EN BELOW Cor	X SEE ATTACHE	D
see the legal description att	ached hereto as Ric	ler 1		
			<u> </u>	
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):	31-12-	1 0 0 - 0 5	0 - 1 0 0	_1_
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	:	urt Flossmoor II	60422-1466	
				
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of the Homestead Exemption laws of the Sta				

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

3

2311522027 Page: 2 of 3

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PAGE 2 (THE INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$ 35 ILLS 200, 31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Donald R. Brown	Trae Ireland		
Also, if there are multiple benefic TENANCY TYPE:	d, please attach separate sheet of patiaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receivences.	ve the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above refareplace them:	renced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease t	he owner/owners, the following COI	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
			
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	eby swear and affirm t'at the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Bar	para L. Meredith	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	whom J. Duedith	GIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	04-19-2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	
	ITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION	/ /	
	PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, thereby certify that the foregoing TC		
	is, or their voluntary TODI in our pre		
presence of one another. We als	o do now hereby swear and affirm	that we are signing our names to th	is instrument with the belief
	or owners, was or were, at the time	of signing of sound mind and mem	ory, and free from any undue
influence or coercion by any par	ties, including us as witnesses.		\mathcal{I}_{α}
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	nely Sevrano	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	eels Robinson-Mile
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	Milykinno	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	Leb-Ml
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _	4/19-23	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	4-19-23
	NOTARY VERIEI	CATION SECTION:	16
STATE OF Illinois)	DATE NOTARIZED:	
COUNTY OF Cook)SS)	/	
		f howevery continue	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:
•	ic in and for said County, in th€state sses, personally known to me to be t		A A A A A A A A
	rument, appeared before me on the		OFFICIAL SEAL
	ent as their free and voluntary act, for		ROLAND TREASE
forth.	The state of the s		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL
θ	10.1-17	16	MY COMMISSION EAPIRES SEPT
PRINT NOTARY NAME:	144 & 18C1SC7	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:	

2311522027 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER NUMBER 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT OF

BARBARA L. MEREDITH RE

PARCEL 1: UNIT 6UILDING NUMBER 49, IN BAYTHORNE CONDOMINIUM II, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25285577, AND REGISTERED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3136999, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF FASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS FOR THE BAYTHORNE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25216753 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR3127820, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER	31 12 100 050 1001
STREET ADDRESS	3034 PALMER COURT, FLOSSMOOR, IL 60422-1466